## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Xiaolong Lai			09/10/2007	
Jun Cao			09/10/2007	
Hong Guo Zhenhai Huang			09/10/2007	
			09/10/2007	
Bianling Zhang			09/10/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name: CHINA IWNCOMM CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	A201, QinFeng Ge, Xi'an Software Park, No. 68 Keji 2nd Road			
Internal Address:	ternal Address: Xi'an High-Tech Industry Development Zone			
City:				
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 710075			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 118'		Number 816743		
		1816743		
	r: 11			
Application Number	r: 11	1816743		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC	r: 11 CE DATA (248)988-8	1816743		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone:	r: 11 CE DATA (248)988-8 Il be sent via US Ma 248988836	1816743 3363 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 60		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email:	r: 11 CE DATA (248)988-8 <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> 248988836 lupton@cg	1816743 3363 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 Jolaw.com		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	r: 11 CE DATA (248)988-8 (1 be sent via US Ma 248988830 lupton@cg ne: Matthew L	1816743 3363 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 Jolaw.com . Koziarz		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	r: 11 CE DATA (248)988-8 (1 be sent via US Ma 248988836 lupton@cg he: Matthew L 400 W. Ma	1816743 3363 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 Jolaw.com . Koziarz aple, Suite 350		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	r: 11 CE DATA (248)988-8 (1 be sent via US Ma 248988836 lupton@cg le: Matthew L 400 W. Ma Carlson, G	1816743 3363 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 Jolaw.com . Koziarz		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r: 11 CE DATA (248)988-8 (1 be sent via US Ma 248988836 lupton@cg he: Matthew L 400 W. Ma Carlson, G Birminghar	1816743 3363 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 Jolaw.com . Koziarz aple, Suite 350 Jaskey & Olds, PC		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: 11 CE DATA (248)988-8 (1 be sent via US Ma 248988836 lupton@cg he: Matthew L 400 W. Ma Carlson, G Birminghar	1816743 3363 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 Jolaw.com . Koziarz Jole, Suite 350 Jaskey & Olds, PC m, MICHIGAN 48009	PATENT	

Total Attachments: 2

source=executedassignment#page1.tif source=executedassignment#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Xiaolong Lai, of A201, Qinfeng Ge, Xi'an Park, No. 68 Keji 2<sup>nd</sup> Road, Xi'an High-Tech Industry Development Zone, Xi'an, Shaanxi, 710054, P.R. China; Jun Cao, of A201, Qinfeng Ge, Xi'an Park, No. 68 Keji 2<sup>nd</sup> Road, Xi'an High-Tech Industry Development Zone, Xi'an, Shaanxi, 710054, P.R. China; Hong Guo, of A201, Qinfeng Ge, Xi'an Park, No. 68 Keji 2<sup>nd</sup> Road, Xi'an High-Tech Industry Development Zone, Xi'an, Shaanxi, 710054, P.R. China; **Zhenhai Huang**, of A201, Qinfeng Ge, Xi'an Park, No. 68 Keji 2<sup>nd</sup> Road, Xi'an High-Tech Industry Development Zone, Xi'an, Shaanxi, 710054, P.R. China; **Zhenhai Huang**, of A201, Qinfeng Ge, Xi'an Park, No. 68 Keji 2<sup>nd</sup> Road, Xi'an High-Tech Industry Development Zone, Xi'an, Shaanxi, 710054, P.R. China; and **Bianling Zhang**, of A201, Qinfeng Ge, Xi'an Park, No. 68 Keji 2<sup>nd</sup> Road, Xi'an High-Tech Industry Development Zone, Xi'an, Shaanxi, 710054, P.R. China; and Bianling Zhang, of A201, Qinfeng Ge, Xi'an Park, No. 68 Keji 2<sup>nd</sup> Road, Xi'an High-Tech Industry Development Zone, Xi'an, Shaanxi, 710054, P.R. China; and Bianling Zhang, of A201, Qinfeng Ge, Xi'an Park, No. 68 Keji 2<sup>nd</sup> Road, Xi'an High-Tech Industry Development Zone, Xi'an, Shaanxi, 710054, P.R. China;; and (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have invented new and useful improvements in:

## AN ACCESS AUTHENTICATION METHOD SUITABLE FOR THE WIRE-LINE AND WIRELESS NETWORK

which is described and claimed in the specification of which was filed on August 21, 2007, Serial No. 11/816,743 and that this application is a National Phase of PCT/CN2006/000249 filed February 21, 2006 which claims priority to Chinese Application No. 200510041714.8 filed February 21, 2005.

AND WHEREAS, CHINA IWNCOMM CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of A201, QinFeng Ge, Xi'am Software Park. No. 68 Keji 2<sup>nd</sup> Road, Xi'an High-Tech Industry Development Zone, Xi'an City, Shaanxi Province, 710075, P.R. China is desirous of acquiring fifty percent (100%) of the right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assigner has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention (fifty percent (50%) to each assignee), said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file and prosecute foreign patent applications corresponding to said application in foreign patent offices, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignor on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignees, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

## 67,296-005PUS1; PEL06150004US

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignees execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignees in accordance with this Agreement.

2 387\* 9-10 Date

2007-9.00

Date

<u>2007- 9.10</u> Date

2007-9.10

<u>Jav7.9.10</u> Date

Xiaolong Lai Jun Cao Hong Guo 演播的 Zhenhai Huang

张变公 **Bianling** Zhang

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

> Matthew L. Koziarz Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C. 400 W. Maple, Suite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360

> > 2

**RECORDED: 09/09/2008**